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CADPAT Rank Slip-on & Legends Badges

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Date

W8486-184706/A 2018-08-24

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Amendment No. - N° modif.
W8486-184706 002

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

pr735.W8486-184706

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$PR-735-75119
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Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Security - Sécurité
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Cette révision ne change pas | es besoins en matiére de sécurité de la présente offre.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Yes - Oui No - Non

Accusé de réception requis

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Signature Date

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caracteres d'imprimerie)

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre
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This amendment is raised to provide the answers to the questions received from the industry

Question no 1:

Annex K — Badge, Qualifications on Cadpat AR

the descriptions in Annex K states Beige embroidery on Cadpat AR, however Annex T — Technical
Supplements for Annex K reads that the embroidery should be Bronze on Cadpat AR. Please confirm
which is correct, Beige or Bronze embroidery

Answer no 1:
All CADPAT (AR) ranks and legends must be Beige embroidery.

Question no 2:

Annex E — Cadpat R Rank Slip-ons

Item # 22 to 28 in Annex E all state that the Rank Slip-ons are to be in the open state, however in
Annex N — Technical Supplements, for these items it reads that these items should be in closed state
Please confirm which is correct.

Answer no 2
Iltems 22 to 28 must be Open state.

Question no 3

Annex G — Air CAG Rank Slip-on

Item #6 — NSN #8455-20-008-1063 — Annex states that slip-on should be open state, however our
records indicate that this item was made in Closed State. Please confirm which is correct.

Answer 3:
Item #6 must be Open state.

Question no 4:
Annex | — Navy CAG Rank Slip-ons
Iltems 12 to 15 — should these items be a left and right pair?

Answer no 4
Iltems 12 to 15 in Annex “R” the description indicates that the left is to be provided.
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Question no 5
Annex R — Technical Supplements for Annex |
There are items listed in the Technical Supplements that are not listed in Annex | for the Navy CAG
Rank Slip-ons
Please confirm that these items are not required — the NSN # are as follows:
8455-20-005-7087
8455-20-005-7086
8455-20-005-7085
8455-20-005-7084
8455-20-005-7083
8455-20-005-7082
8455-20-005-7081

Answer no 5:
Not required

Question no 6:

Annex C — Cadpat TW Rank Slip-ons. Within the Annex, there are a few items which indicate that the
slip-ons should be open state, however our records indicate that the items were made in Closed state.
Please confirm which is correct for the following items:

Item # 6 — NSN 8455-20-008-1000
Item #12 — NSN 8455-20-008-1001
Item #13 — NSN 8455-20-008-1002
Item #14 — NSN 8455-20-008-1003
Item #15 — NSN 8455-20-008-1004
Item #16 — NSN 8455-20-005-1005

Answer no 6:
Iltems must be Open state.

Question no 7:

Annex A — Statement of work — Section 3.2.2 Thread

Within this section is states that the bidder must provide a Certificate of Compliance for each thread type
and colour — it only states this in this Annex and it is not listed anywhere else within the Bid document
under the Technical Evaluation. Only the pre-award samples are listed and Fabric samples.

Are we required to submit the C of C for the thread as mentioned in Annex A?

Answer no 7A:
NO

If so, are we also to submit thread swatch samples?
Answer 7B

NO

Please Delete Para 3.2.2.1
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Question no 8:

Our Supplier for the fabric has confirm that they are currently in a production of the CADPAT AR fabric
and may not have fabric available for our submission. What should we do in this case? If we do not
include a sample of the fabric will we be considered non complaint and be excluded from the bid?

Answer no 8:

Annex “B” Para 3.4 Request for Deviation.

DND will accept a deviation if the bidder can provide proof that they have supplied items to DND with this
fabric in the last 6 months.

Question no 9:

For the request of the Technical Data package — will samples be included of some of the items if we
request this?

Answer no 9:

Samples have been sent to regional office for bidders to view.The winning bid will be provided with a
sealed pattern for all items on this RFSO.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
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